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October 2016

 0.14 Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 2.0493 

 2.0989 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 2.2975 

 0.1351 

 0.7469 

 8.34 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 14.96 Per cwt Per cwt 15.39 
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$

$

$

$

$

$

$
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Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 27.46%

 7.83%

 28.93%

 35.78%

 27.83%

 11.74%

 29.27%

 31.16%

 168,736,473 

 48,122,703 

 177,755,135 

 219,797,618 

 112,529,923 

 47,450,028 

 118,357,181 

 125,975,841 

 404,312,973  614,411,929 

 18.50 

 14.09 

 14.82 

 13.66 

 18.95 

 14.09 

 14.82 

 13.66 
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$

$

$

$

$
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Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.613% 4.010%

 3.289%

 5.736%

 9.025%

 16.69  15.62 $$

William A. Wise, Market AdministratorNovember 14, 2016



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
October 2016
Change From

Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

October

2016

September

2016 2015

October

 614,411,929 
 19,819,740 

 452 

1/

 43,849 

 168,736,473 

 27.46%

 0.14 

 16.69 
 14.96 

 5.736%
 3.289%
 4.010%

 608,025,546  736,766,376  1.05% -16.61%
 20,267,518  23,766,657 -2.21% -16.61%

 452  577 
 44,840  41,190 -2.21%  6.46%

 27.56%  23.54%

 167,598,301  173,444,119 
 2.117%  2.010%  2.046%

 5,443,112  5,586,610  5,594,972 

(0.62)  0.82 
 16.28  15.77 

 5.712%
 3.288%
 4.002%

 5.708%
 3.213%
 3.895%

 17.25  18.24 

 0.68% -2.71%

-2.57% -2.71%

 0.76 (0.68)
(0.81) (1.32)
(0.56) (1.55)

1/
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$

$
$
$$

$
$

Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

October

2016

September

2016

October

2015

October 2016
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 112,529,923 

 27.83%

 15.39 
 15.62 

 3.613%

 31.02%  28.94%

 348,089,846  387,918,140  404,312,973 

 112,282,863  107,985,418 

 13,042,354  11,602,995  12,513,488 
 89  89  97 

 146,543  130,371  129,005 

 2.070%  2.044%  2.011%

 3,629,998  3,599,514  3,622,028 

 16.22 
 16.34 

 16.80 
 16.84 

 3.514% 3.557%

 16.15%  4.23%
 12.41%  4.23%

 12.40%  13.59%

 4.21%  0.22%

 0.85%  0.22%

(0.83) (1.41)
(1.22)(0.72)

1/

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


