UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021 Phone: (425) 487-6009

Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 365

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909

Fax: (602) 547-2906

Announcement of Uniform Prices October 2016

Pacific Northwest Order 124				Arizona Order 131			
Producer Price Differential	\$	0.14	Per cwt				
Butterfat	\$	2.0493	Per lb	Skim	\$	8.34	Per cwt
Protein	\$	2.2975	Per lb				
Other Solids	\$	0.1351	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	2.0989	Per lb
Nonfat Solids	\$	0.7469	Per lb				
Statistical Uniform Price	\$	14.96	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	15.39	Per cwt

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	27.46%	168,736,473	\$ 18.50	Class I	27.83%	112,529,923	\$ 18.95
Class II	7.83%	48,122,703	\$ 14.09	Class II	11.74%	47,450,028	\$ 14.09
Class III	28.93%	177,755,135	\$ 14.82	Class III	29.27%	118,357,181	\$ 14.82
Class IV	35.78%	219,797,618	\$ 13.66	Class IV	31.16%	125,975,841	\$ 13.66
Total Producer	Milk	614,411,929		Total Produce	er Milk	404,312,973	

Selected Pool Statistics

Pacific Northwest Order 124

Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.010%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.613%				
Average Pool Protein Test	3.289%						
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.736%						
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	9.025%						
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 16.69	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 15.62				

Selected Pool Statistics

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124		October 2016 1/		September 2016 1/		October 2015	Las	Octobe Change st Month	
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer		614,411,929 19,819,740 452 43,849		608,025,546 20,267,518 452 44,840		736,766,376 23,766,657 577 41,190		1.05% -2.21% -2.21%	-16.61% -16.61% <i>6.46</i> %
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage		168,736,473 2.117% 27.46% 5,443,112		167,598,301 2.010% 27.56% 5,586,610		173,444,119 2.046% 23.54% 5,594,972		0.68%	-2.71% -2.71%
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ \$ \$	0.14 14.96 <i>16.69</i>	\$ \$ \$	(0.62) 15.77 <i>17.25</i>	\$ \$ \$	0.82 16.28 <i>18.24</i>	\$ \$ \$	0.76 (0.81) (0.56)	\$ (0.68) \$ (1.32) \$ (1.55)
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test		4.010% 3.289% 5.736%		3.895% 3.213% 5.708%		4.002% 3.288% 5.712%			

Arizona Order 131	October 2016	September 2016 1/	October 2015	October 2016 Change From Last Month Last Year
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries	404,312,973 13,042,354	348,089,846 11,602,995	387,918,140 12,513,488	16.15% 4.23% 12.41% 4.23%
Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	89 146,543	89 130,371	97 129,005	12.40% 13.59%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	112,529,923 2.070% 27.83% 3,629,998	107,985,418 2.044% 31.02% 3,599,514	112,282,863 2.011% 28.94% 3,622,028	4.21% 0.22% 0.85% 0.22%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 15.39 \$ 15.62	\$ 16.22 \$ 16.34	\$ 16.80 \$ 16.84	\$ (0.83) \$ (1.41) \$ (0.72) \$ (1.22)
Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.613%	3.557%	3.514%	

Numbers in **Bold/Italics** are estimated.

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

^{1/} Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.